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ORDINANCE NO. 2532

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A 1994 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS:

SECTION ONE: THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS HEREBY ADOPTS A 1994 BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF
$17,887,086.00.

SECTION TWO: THE SAID BUDGET INCLUDES ALL
EXPENDITURES, PERSONNLEL COSTS, OPERATIONAL COSTS,
EQUIPMENT, MAINTENANCE, REPAIRS, HOLIDAY PAY OF ALL
AGENTS, SERVANTS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF
JONESBORO; INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UNIFORM
EMPLOYEES AS PROVIDED FOR BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
ARKANSAS AND ALL OTHER NECESSARY EXPENDITURES TO
CONTINUE SERVICE OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS.

SECTION THREE: THIS ORDINANCE BEING NECESSARY FOR THE
FINANCIAL CONTINUITY OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, THERE IS
HEREBY DECLARED TO BE AN EMERGENCY AND THIS
ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE
AND APPROVAL.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 17TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1994.

Certified Copy
DATE_/ =20 - 5%

DONNA K. JACKSOH
CITY CLERK




Memo To: City Council

From: Mayor and Finance Committee
Re: 1994 Budget
Date: January 4, 1994

The 1994 Budget is ready for your consideration. For your convenience
the major differences between the 1993 and 1994 Budget are given below.

(1) A three percent (3%) increase in current full time employee
salaries is included according to the continuing resolution
of December 20, 1993. The Mayor’s salary is computed as
one dollar higher than the highest paid employee.

(2) The 1994 budget includes any additional full time positions
added during the course of 1993 by resolution with the
inclusion of one additional dispatcher position.

(3) No other additional personnel or salary adjustments for
current employees are included at this time.

Please contact the Mayor, The Finance Committee members or the
Director of Finance if you have any questions pertaining to the
Budget. It is anticipated that final approval can be voted on
January 17, 1994.
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BALANCE SCHEDULE
ALL FUNDS
1994 NON RESTRICTED FUNDS
P GENERAL FUND—— = =~ —— = — = —m = —— |
OUTSIDE ~ SALES TAX CAPITAL PARKS NON RESTRICTED
OPERATIONS ~ EARMARKED AGENCIES PLANT & EQUIP FUND TOTAL
EMERGENCY RESERVES 2,416,707 453,446 $0  $567,466 4,217,903 $116,710 $7.772,232
OPERATING REVENUES 3,830,705 614,680 0 4800000 290,962 50,600 $9,586,947
EXPENDITURES (6.641,285) (614.135)  (546.000) (3,473,566) (372.405)  (511647.391)
EXCESS (DEFICIT) REVENUES (2.810,580) 545  (546000) 4,800,000 (3.182,604) (321,805) (2,060,444)
TO BALANCE:
SALES TAX 2,702,244 0 546000  (4,332,289) 0 362,347
EMERGENCY RESERVES ** (108,336) 0 0 0 (3,182,604) 0
EMERGENCY RESERVES $2,308,371 $453,991 $0  $1.035.177 $1,035,299 $157.252 $4,990,090
UNAPPROPRIATED
RESTRICTED FUNDS
| —— —SANITATION——— |
SANMTATON CLASSIV  MOSQUTO  STREET  PARKING DEBT RESTRICTED
FUND  RESERVES  CONTROL  FUND METER SERVICE E-911 TOTAL
EMERGENCY RESERVES $502,739 500,000 $7,915 630,08 534,948 373,424 36,313 2,585,367
OPERATING REVENUES 2,033,500 225000 2,260,201 30,000 9,000 280,300 4,838,091
EXPENDITURES (2.426,886) (231409)  (2.982,593)  (45.441) (140,625) (412.741) (6.239,695)
EXCESS (DEFICIT) REVENUES (393,386) (6409)  (722302)  (15.441) (131,625) (132,441) (1,401,604)
TOBALANCE:
SALES TAX 0 0 0 625,570 0 0 96,128
EMERGENCY RESERVES ** (393,386) 0 (6,409) (96:732)  (15441) (131,625) (36,313)
EMERGENCY RESERVES $109.353 $500,000 $1506  $533296  $519507 $241,799 $0 $1,905,461
UNAPPROPRIATED
TOTAL CITY FUNDS
TOTAL
CITY BUDGET
EMERGENCY RESERVES 10,357,599
OPERATING REVENUES 14,425,038
EXPENDTURES (17,887.086)
| EXCESS (DEFICIT) REVENUES (3,462,048)
i UNAPPROPRIATED 6,895,551



GENERAL FUND
REVENUES & SUMMARY

Estimated Balance Forward (Revised)

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
548

Privilege License
Electric Permits
Plumbing Permits
Building Permits
Burial Permits
Cemetery Lot Sales
Civil Court Costs
Fines

Parking Fines
State Turnback
City Property Tax
Accident Reports
Dog Recovery
Transfer of Funds
Interest Earned
Rent
Miscellaneous
Water Tax

TOTAL OPERATING
OTHER:

547 SALES TAX
CW&L $200,000 BAL IN OUTSIDE AGENCI
TOTAL OTHER

TOTAL GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURES SUMMARY:

ADMINISTRATION
POLICE DEPT

FIRE DEPT

CEMETERY

PLANNING & INSPECTION
DOG POUND

CITY CLERK

CITY ATTORNEY

CIVIL SERVICE COMM
INFORMATION SYSTEMS
HUMAN RESOURCES

TOTAL
OUTSIDE AGENCIES:
EARMARKED PROGRAMS
TOTAL ALL EXPENDITURES

UNAPPROPRIATED:

1993
BUDGET
2,273,593

969,000
35,000
26,000

115,000
11,000

0
100,000
500,000

9,500
902,779
595,000
9,000
6,300
4,800
160,000

36,000
206,000

3,685,379

2,554,095
200,000
2,754,095

8,713,067
1993

520,324
2,846,850
2,311,633
120,334
353,800
106,258
33,656
49,677
16,671
116,582
38,582

6,514,367
584,220
624,860

7,723,447

989,620

1994
BUDGET
2,416,707

1,005,000
43,000
32,000

155,000
12,000
0
97,000
570,000
5,700
870,205
640,000
11,000
5,000
4,800
120,000

40,000
220,000

3,830,705
3,248,244
0
3,248,244
9,495,656
1994
509,589

2,909,095
2,300,210

114,004

323,721
111,830
30,550
54,278
14,480
213,038
60,490

6,641,285
546,000
614,135

7,801,420

1,694,236

DIFFERENCE
143,114

36,000
8,000
6,000

40,000
1,000
0
(3,000)
70,000
(3,800)
(32,574)
45,000
2,000
(1,300)
0
(40,000)
0
4,000
14,000

145,326

694,149
(200,000)
494,149

782,589
DIFFERENCE

(10,735)
62,245
(11,423)
(6,330)
(30,079)
5,572
(3,106)
4,601
(2,191)
96,456
21,908

126,918

(38,220)

(10,725)
77,973

704,616



CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND :GENERAL
DEPT: ALL

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284
XXX

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contribution
MAYOR'S RETIREMENT

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

4,035,535

12,811
322,698
155,410

50,000

55,925

63,770

8,800

28,300

54,499

36,980

16,430
252,090

39,438

0

5,132,686

37,000
8,750
84,106
59,790
21,150
13,870
11,300
38,200
35,175
78,000
50,775
105,934
6,900
19,550
16,950
400,000
12,975
277,098
11,800
6,300

1,343,099

6,475,785

BUDGET
1994

4,276,513

12,546
397,851
84,729
57,000
61,698
55,600
30,000
29,595
52,789
70,500
7,800
138,910
43,143
15,750

5,334,424

35,900
7,950
78,602
38,900
15,300
15,150
8,000
32,700
33,775
80,000
57,375
104,350
7,050
17,550
17,725
400,000
8,675

285,633

8,450
6,300

1,306,861

6,641,285

CHANGE

240,978
(265)
75,153
(70,681)
7,000
5,773
(8,170)
21,200
1,295
(1,710)
33,520
(8,630)

(113,180)

3,705
15,750
201,738

(1,100)
(800)
(5,504)
(20,890)
(5,850)
1,280
(3,300)
(5,500)
(1,400)
2,000
6,600
(1,584)
150
(2,000)
775
0
(4,300)
8,535
(3,350)

o

(36,238)

165,500




CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND : GENERAL
DEPT:ADMINISTRATION DEPT.

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284
XXX

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions
Mayor's Retirement

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

324,473
3,578
36,641
8,871

0
19,737
0

0

9,600

0

0
16,430
1,238
4,616

0
425,184

3,800
3,000
27,900
19,490
6,000
2,900
400
3,000
3,500
500
4,000
550
150
200
7,500
0
2,000
9,050
1,200

[>NeoloNeNe

95,140

520,324

BUDGET
1994

315,151
3,429
41,102
8,250

0
18,982
0

0

6,445
4,290

0

7,800
1,400
4,440
15,750
427,039

3,800
2,200
12,000
20,500
5,000
1,500
800
3,300
3,200
500
4,500
550
150
200
7,700
0
1,500
14,150
1,000

[eNeNoNe N

82,550

509,589

Change

(9,322)
(149)

4,461
(621)

0
(755)

0

0
(3,155)

4,290

0
(8,630)

162
(176)

15,750

1,855

0
(800)
(15,900)

1,010
(1,000)
(1,400)

400

300
(300)

0

500

0

0

0

200

0
(500)

5,100
(200)

[eNeNeoNoNe

(12,590)

(10,735)
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CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND : GENERAL
DEPT: POLICE

201
202
203
204
205

206

207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance

Pension Contributions-City

Police Pension

Payroll Taxes

Uniforms

Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses

Part-Time Salaries
Overtime

Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contribution

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

1,639,300
2,298
125,614
25,569
50,000
8,098
26,000
7,800
1,400

0
21,480
0
100,248
15,399

2,023,206

13,200
0
37,716
6,000
6,000
4,070
400

0
19,000
28,000
12,000
82,074
4,200
12,000
2,500
400,000
8,000
137,508
3,500

0

0

0
47,476
0

823,644

2,846,850

BUDGET
1994

1,740,505
2,090
155,789
30,851
57,000
8,522
20,000
22,000
1,400

0
50,000
0
42,700
17,572

2,148,429

13,200
0
37,716
6,000
2,000
4,000
400

0
19,000
30,000
13,000
82,000
4,200
10,000
1,500
400,000
4,000
83,174
3,000
0

0

0
47,476

760,666

2,909,095

Change

101,205
(208)
30,175
5,282
7,000
424
(6,000)
14,200
0
0
28,520
0
(57,548)
2,173

125,223

[eNelNeNo]

(4,000)
(70)

0

0

0
2,000
1,000
(74)

0
(2,000)
(1,000)
0
(4,000)
' (54,334)
(500)

[oNeoNeoNoNo]

(62,978)

62,245



CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND:GENERAL
DEPT:FIRE
PERSONNEL
201 Salaries
202 Holiday Pay
203 Group Insurance

204 Pension Contributions-City

205 Police Pension

206 Payroll Taxes

207 Uniforms

208 Laundry & Cleaning
209 Expenses

210 Part-Time Salaries
211 Overtime

212 Mayor's Expense

279 Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
284 Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

OPERATIONS
213 Telephone Expense
214 Heat,Lights, & Water
215 Insurance

217 Professional Services

218 Office Supplies
219 Printing
220 Advertising

221 Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.

222 Outside Maintenance
223 Repair Parts

224 Supplies

225 Fuel

226 0il & Grease

227 Tires

228 Dues & Subscriptions
229 Jail Fees

231 Miscellaneous

232 Fixed Assets

233 Rentals

235 Street Materials
236 Street Contracts
238 Property Leases

281 Justice Complex

282 Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

1,652,895
243
131,964
111,761
0

1,001
36,370
1,000
4,900

0
12,000
0
131,521
12,249

2,095,904

14,000
5,500
11,904
1,500
2,000
1,000
0
31,000
6,500
32,500
20,000
10,000
1,000
5,000
2,500
0
1,000
69,325
1,000

OO0O0O0OO0

215,729

2,311,633

BUDGET
1994

1,736,954
260
161,530
36,903
0

1,063
34,000
8,000
4,900

0
14,500
0
88,000
13,400

2,099,510

12,000
5,500
21,500
1,000
1,500
1,000
0
22,000
6,500
28,000
20,000
12,000
1,500

5,000.

2,500
0
1,000
59,200
500

[eNeNoNeNeo

200,700

2,300,210

Change

84,059

17

29,566
(74,858)

0

62
(2,370)

7,000

0

0

2,500

0
(43,521)

1,151

3,606

(2,000)
0
9,596
(500)
(500)

0

0
(9,000)
0
(4,500)
0
2,000
500

0

0

0

' 0
(10,125)
(500)

[eNeNeoNoNel

(15, 029)

(11,423)



P S N EE e P NP PSS PEPE Bl 'E Pm e

CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:GENERAL
DEPT: CEMETERY

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance

Pension Contributions-City

Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms

Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses

Part-Time Salaries
Overtime

Mayor's Expense

279 Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
284 Medicare Contribution
PERSONNEL

OPERATIONS
213 Telephone Expense

214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing

Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts

Supplies

Fuel

0il & Grease

Tires

Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous

Fixed Assets

Rentals

Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

36,633
564
4,411
842

0
3,850
600

0

250
21,400
3,500
0
6,283
989

79,322

150
250
1,272
3,000
250
200
150
900
900
8,000
2,800
2,500
450
1,000
0

0

325
9,565
3,000
6,300

[eNeNoNe]

41,012

120,334

BUDGET
1994

37,921
584
5,408
821

0
3,463
600

0

250
16,000
3,500
0
3,500
810

72,857

150
250
1,272
1,100
250
200
150
900
900
8,000
2,800
2,500
450
1,000
0

0

325
13,600
1,000
6,300

OO O0O0

41,147

114,004

Change

1,288

20

997
(21)

0
(387)

0

0

0
(5,400)

0

0
(2,783)
(179)

(6,465)

(1,90

~—

[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoeNoNoNoNoNoNeoNeNoNol

135

(6,330)



CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND: GENERAL
DEPT: PLANNING AND INSPECTION

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance

Pension Contributions-City

Police Pension

Payroll Taxes

Unifornms

Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses

Part-Time Salaries
Overtine

Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease:

Tires

Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous

Fixed Assets

Rentals

Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

199,269
3,159
13,781
5,053
0
12,700
0

0
7,500
10,225
0

0
10,438
2,775

264,900

2,800
0
2,500
21,000
3,000
3,000
1,800
2,300
3,000
3,500
2,200
3,300
500
750
1,800
0

500
36,950

[cNoNoNoNoNo]

88,900

353,800

BUDGET
1994

211,820
3,278
18,858
5,868
0
13,363
0

0
3,500
7,925
0

0
1,500
3,125

269,237

1,600
0
3,500
6,000
2,000
3,000
1,800
1,500
2,000
4,500
3,000
3,300
500
750
1,000
0

500
19,534

[eNeNoNeNoNo]

54,484

323,721

Change

12,551

119

5,077

815

0

663

0

0
(4,000)
(2,300)

0

0
(8,938)

350

4,337

(1,200)
0

1,000
(15,000)
(1,000)
0

0

(800)
(1,000)
1,000
800

0

0

0

(800)

0

0

" (17,416)

[~NeNoNeoNoNa

(34,416)

(30,079)



CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND:GENERAL
DEPT :DOG POUND

PERSONNEL

201 Salaries
202 Holiday Pay
203 Group Insurance
204 Pension Contributions-City
205 Police Pension
206 Payroll Taxes
207 Uniforms
208 Laundry & Cleaning
209 Expenses
210 Part-Time Salaries
211 Overtime
212 Mayor's Expense
279 Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
284 Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

OPERATIONS
213 Telephone Expense
214 Heat,Lights, & Water
215 Insurance
217 Professional Services
218 Office Supplies
219 Printing
220 Advertising
221 Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
222 Outside Maintenance
223 Repair Parts
224 Supplies
225 Fuel
226 0il & Grease
227 Tires
228 Dues & Subscriptions
229 Jail Fees
231 Miscellaneous
232 Fixed Assets
233 Rentals
235 Street Materials
236 Street Contracts
238 Property Leases
281 Justice Complex
282 Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

60,910
1,625
6,615
2,424

0
3,877
800

0
1,100
0

0

0
1,830
907

80,088

800

1,080
800
100
200

50

1,000
900

5,000

6,500

7,150
240
600
100

350
700
600

[ NeNeNoNe)

26,170

106,258

BUDGET
1994

57,091
880
6,762
2,036
0
3,429
1,000
0
1,100
0

0

0
1,250
802

74,350

800

1,080
800
150
200
150

5,000
400

5,500

7,500

4,000
250
600
100

350
10,600

[cNoNeNoNeNe

37,480

111,830

Change

(3,819)
(745)
147
(388)

0
(448)
200

0
0
0
0
0
(580)

(5,738)

[eNeoNeNeNeNo

100
4,000
(500)
500
1,000
(3,150)



CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:GENERAL
DEPT: CLERK

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1983

12,500

43

BUDGET
1994

19,055
0

139

0

0
1,182
0

0
1,000
0

0
0
0
(2,500)
0

0
(4,000)

(4,60

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNoNoNoNoNol
A

(10,700)

(3,1086)

~-JO-



CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:GENERAL
DEPT:CITY ATT.

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services/AUDIT
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

26,208
0
1,097
0

0

417

0

0

700
15,574
0

0

155
384

44,535

950
0
792
0
600

BUDGET
1994

26,994
0
1,354
0

0
2,702
0

0

700
16,574
0

0

180
632

49,136

950
0
792
0
600

Change

4,601

[eNeoNeoNoNoNeNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNeNoNolNeoNoNoNoNol

o

4,601

-11-



CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:GENERAL
DEPT:CIVIL SERVICE

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense

279 Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
284 Medicare Contributions
PERSONNEL

OPERATIONS
213 Telephone Expense

214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing

Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts

Supplies

Fuel

0il & Grease

Tires

Dues & Subscriptions
Jall Fees
Miscellaneous

Fixed Assets

Rentals

Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

=
v
QO ULOOOOO

¥

(S8
o O
o o

[

ww
OO OO

3,221

700

5,000

500
2,500
1,500

[eNeoNe

=
o
o
o

[

2,25

[eNeNeoNoNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo)

13,450

16,671

BUDGET
1994

N
o
esNeoNaoNeoNeNoNeNa

w

om
[eN o]
(o Ne

[

0w
[eNeNoNs]

3,780

700

3,000

500
1,500
1,500

[eNeNe

=
O
(=]
O

4

2,50

[«NeoloRoNeoNoNaoNoNoNoNoNoNe

10,700

14,480

Change

(&)
o o
L leleNeNoNeNoNe RNl NeNeoNoNoNa

s

18
wm
e

0
0
0
(2,000)
0

(1,000)

eNeoNolNeNolNeNeoNeNoNoNeNeNeoNoNoNoNolNe

(2,750)

(2,191)
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CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:GENERAL
DEPT: INFORMATION SYSTEMS

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

83,347
1,344
2,532

890

0
5,548
0

0
1,500
4,800
0

0

295
1,956

102,212

200

1,200

800
500
1,200
360
360

250

500
9,000

[oNeoNeoNeNeNe

14,370

116,582

BUDGET
1994

90,627
1,400
4,205

0

0
6,166
0

0
5,000
5,000
2,500
0

295
1,420

116,613

1,500
0

0

0
1,200
250
200

800

3,500
2,500

1,000

500
84,975

[=NeNolNeNeNal

96,425

213,038

Change

7,280
56
1,673

(890)
618
3,500
200
2,500

(536)

14,401

1,500
(200)

250
200

3,000

1,300
(360)
(360)

750

75,975

00000

82,055

96,456

-13-



CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:GENERAL
DEPT:HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part~-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense

279 Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
284 Medicare Contributions
PERSONNEL

OPERATIONS
213 Telephone Expense

214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing

Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts

Supplies

Fuel

0il & Grease

Tires

Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous

Fixed Assets

Rentals

Street Materials
Building Contract
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

(1,429)

21,908

-14-



CITY OF JONESBORO
Fund: GENERAL
DEPT:QUTSIDE AGENCIES

SENIOR CITIZENS SERVICES
CROWLEYS RIDGE DEV. COUNCIL
EAPDD

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
HUMANE SOCIETY

OUTSIDE ATTORNEYS FEES
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

FIRE DIST. ANNEXATION

FLIGHT STA MAINTENANCE

C.W. POST INTEREST ON JIDC
MATA

AIRPORT NOTE

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PLANT & EQP
CRAIGHEAD CONSERVATION DIST
MUNICIPAL COURT COSTS

LAND USE PLAN CONTRACT

TOTAL

1993

10,000
2,780
1,200
1,740
1,000

0

50,000

10,000

20,000

57,500

0
35,000
200,000
0
195,000
0

584,220

1994

11,000
2,780
1,200
1,740
1,000
6,000

70,000

0
30,000
0
45,280
35,000
0

2,000
165,000
175,000

546,000

6,000
20,000
(10, 000)
10,000
(57,500)
45,280

0
(200,000)

2,000
(30,000)
175,000

(38,220)

-15-



GENERAL FUND

EARMARKED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

POLICE EDUCATION
WORK RELEASE
FIRE ACT 833
LOPFI POLICE
LOPFI FIRE

FIRE TRUCK FUND

ESTIMATED
BALANCE
FORWARD

18,570
73,314
11,055
99,123
42,884
208,500

453,446

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
RECEIPTS EXPENDITURES
34,437 35,356
37,000 36,424
11,055

286,400 269,200
229,843 262,100
27,000 0
614,680 614,135

ESTIMATED
BALANCES
17,651
73,890

0

116,323
10,627
235,500

453,991

-16-
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CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND: GENERAL
DEPT:POLICE TRAINING FUND

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance

Pension Contributions-City

Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms

Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses

Part-Time Salaries
Overtime

Mayor's Expense

Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.

Medicare Contribution

PERSONNEL

213
214

215

217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals (LETN)

Street Materials

Street Contracts
Property Leases

Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET

1993

o [eNeeNeoNeNoNeNeNoNoNoNeNoNeo]

[eNeoNeRolNeNeNoRoNeNel

11,900

2,000
13,630

5,856

[eNeNeNeNo]

33,386

33,386

BUDGET

1994

15,000

15,000

11,000

500

3,000

5,856

20,356

35,356

Change

15,00

[eNeNeNoNoNeoNoRoNoNoNoNol ol

15,000

[eNeNeNeNoNoNoNeNolNol

(900)
0

0
0

(1,500)
0

(13,630)
3,000

[eNoNeoRoNeNo]

(13,030)

1,970
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CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND : GENERAL

DEPT:POLICE WORK RELEASE PROGRAM

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance

Pension Contributions-City

Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms

Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses

Part-Time Salaries
Overtime

Mayor's Expense

Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.

Medicare Contribution

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance (CIMA)
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg. & Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals (LETN)

Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

18,004
277
2,206

BUDGET
1994

18,714
289
2,704
0

0
1,594

1,500

100

500
1,500
1,200

150

400

5,350

36,424

Change

196

1,611

[eNololeoloNoNoNoNa

(3,400)

[eNeoNoNoNeNo

(6,450)

(4,839)
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STREET FUND
ESTIMATED REVENUES
500 BALANCE FORWARD
510 STATE TURNBACK
515 INTEREST EARNED
517 MISCELLANEOUS
519 MATCHING GRANTS
520 COUNTY ROAD TAX
TOTAL OPERATING
547 SALES TAX
TOTAL:
TOTAL AVAILABLE:
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE:

BUDGET BUDGET

1993 1994 CHANGE
940,000 630,028 (309,972)
1,749,716 1,782,291 32,575
12,500 23,000 10,500
80,000 80,000 0
0 0
340,192 375,000 34,808
2,182,408 2,260,291 77,883
773,814 625,570 (148,244)
2,956,222 2,885,861 (70,361)
3,896,222 3,515,889 (380,333)
3,089,362 2,982,593 (106,769)
806,860 533,296 (273,564)

-19-



CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND: STREET
DEPT: STREET

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance

Pension Contributions-City

Police Pension

Payroll Taxes

Uniforms

Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses

Part-Time Salaries
Overtime

Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts

Prop. Leases/Tipping Fees

Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

765,471
12,065
61,736
15,137

0
54,843
9,110
0
3,500
86,632
23,302
5,000
62,493
13,095

1,112,384

4,000
2,500
16,728
10,000
3,500
500
2,000
7,500
3,500
90,000
105,000
65,000
6,500
25,000
1,500

0

2,000
381,750
40,000
350,000
860,000
0

0

0

1,976,978

3,089,362

BUDGET
1994

852,701
13,165
89,558
14,384

0
58,003
11,000

0

4,000
76,360
23,302

0
54,500
13,566

1,210,539

4,000
250
30,000
10,000
3,500
200
1,500
8,000
4,000
90,000
105,000
65,000
6,500
25,000
2,500

0

1,500
390,104
15,000
350,000
660,000
0

0

0

1,772,054

2,982,593

Change

87,230
1,100
27,822
(753)
0
3,160
1,890
0
500
(10,272)
0
(5,000)
(7,993)
471

98,155

0
(2,250)
13,272

0

0

(300)

(500)
500
500

[eNeNoloNo

8,354
(25,000)
0
(200,000)
0
0
0

(204,924)

(106,769)
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SANITATION FUND

500 EST. BALANCE FORWARD

521 DOMESTIC FEES
522 COMMERCIAL FEES
523 APARTMENTS
524 LANDFILL FEES - OFFICE
525 LANDFILL FEES -~ SHOP
517 MISCELLANEOUS
515 INTEREST INCOME
TOTAL SANITATION OPS.

TOTAL AVAILABLE
EXPENDITURES:
ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT.
LANDFILL DEPT.
RESIDENTIAL DEPT.
COMMERCIAL DEPT.
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

REVENUES / EXPENDITURES

BALANCE

BUDGET
1993

1,074,362

1,514,000
358,000
8,800
65,000

0

200
48,000
1,994,000

3,068,362

1993
335,854
342,480

1,376,584
390,289

2,445,207

(451,207)

623,155

BUDGET
1994

1,002,739

1,540,000
375,000
9,500
80,000

1,000
28,000
2,033,500

3,036,239

1994
272,842
219,140

1,573,632
361,272

2,426,886

(393,386)

609,353

CHANGE

(71,623)

26,000
17,000
700
15,000
0
800

(20,000)
39,500

(32,123)
(63,012)
(123,340)
197,048
(29,017)

(18,321)

(13,802)



CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND: SANITATION
DEPT:ALL
PERSONNEL
201 Salaries
202 Holiday Pay
203 Group Insurance

204 Pension Contributions-City

205 Police Pension

206 Payroll Taxes

207 Uniforms

208 Laundry & Cleaning
209 Expenses

210 Part-Time Salaries
211 Overtime

212 Mayor's Expense

279 Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.

284 Medicare Contributions
PERSONNEL

OPERATIONS
213 Telephone Expense
214 Heat,Lights, & Water
215 Insurance
217 Professional Services
218 Office Supplies
219 Printing
220 Advertising

221 Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.

222 Outside Maintenance
223 Repair Parts

224 Supplies

225 Fuel

226 0il & Grease

227 Tires

228 Dues & Subscriptions
229 Jail Fees

231 Miscellaneous

232 Fixed Assets

233 Rentals

235 Street Materials

236 Street Contracts

290 Tipping Fees

281 Justice Complex

282 Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

887,003
13,777
61,987
26,764

0
58,623
13,846

0

3,200
31,300
14,280
1,500

117,293

13,786

1,243,359

2,500
300
16,548
22,500
1,500
2,000
1,500
12,500
1,500
63,500
22,500
47,100
11,600
17,800
600

0
2,150
316,500
4,000
20,000
80,000
555,250

1,201,848

2,445,207

BUDGET
1994

890,097
13,685
79,946
24,891

0
57,905
13,569

0

3,200
42,675
15,109

0
98,000
13,550

1,252,627

2,500
300
18,268
25,200
1,500
2,000
1,500
12,500
1,500
68,500
22,700
47,100
11,600
18,800
1,071
0
2,900
287,070
4,000
10,000
80,000
555,250

1,174,259

2,426,886

Change

3,094
(92)

17,959
(1,873)

0
(718)
(277)

0

0

11,375

829
(1,500)
(19,293)
(236)

5,000
200

0

0

1,000
471

0

750

' (29,430)
0
(10,000)

[eNeNoNe]

(27,589)

(18,321)
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CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:SANITATION
DEPT : ADMIN

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

TOTAL PERSONNEL

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts/Tipping
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

126,613
1,957
6,562
1,521

0
8,163
492

0
3,000
300
2,800
1,500
11,471
1,909

166,288

2,500
300
2,316
5,200
1,500
2,000
500
5,000
1,000
1,000
1,500
2,100
400
300
600

0

350
63,000
0

0
80,000
0

0

0

169,566

335,854

BUDGET
1994

118,770
1,835
8,453
2,823

0
8,350
715

0
3,000
11,675
2,800
0
2,000
1,960

162,381

2,500
300
3,190
5,200
1,500
2,000
500
5,000
1,000
1,000
1,700
2,100
400
300
1,071
)

600
2,100
0

0
80,000
0

)

0

110,461

272,842

Change

(7,843)
(122)
1,891
1,302
0
187
223
0
0
11,375
0
(1,500)
(9,471)
51

(3,907)

o]
~

n
(@}
el _NeolcNeNoloNeoNoRoNoNoNol Weollo]

o
~)

250
- (60,900)

COO0OO0O0O

(59,105)

(63,012)
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CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND: SANITATION
DEPT: LANDFILL

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
290
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Leases/Tipping Fees
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

32,165
567
1,701
0

0
2,585
246

0

200
5,000
4,780
0
9,434
680

57,358

6,072
17,300
0

0

0
7,500
500
15,000
2,000
5,000
1,000
2,500
0

0

500
163,500
3,000
20,000
0
41,250
0

0

285,122

342,480

BUDGET
1994

38,393
595
5,408
850

0
2,911
615

0

200
5,000
5,109
0
4,600
681

64,362

5,528
20,000

7,500
500
20,000
2,000
5,000
1,000
2,500

500
36,000
3,000
10,000
0
41,250
0

0

154,778

219,140

Change

6,228
28
3,707
850

326
369
0
0
0
329
0
(4,834)
1

7,004

(544)
2,700

5,00

eNeoNeoleNolleNoNeoNoNoNoloNa)

(127,500)
0
(10, 000)

[eNeNeNeo]

(130,344)

(123,340)
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CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND: SANITATION
DEPT:RESIDENTIAL

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
290
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Tipping Fees
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

653,199
10,096
47,065
22,478

0
42,736
12,124

0

0
25,000

1,000

0

85,891
9,995

909,584

1,000
0

0
30,000
14,000
30,000
5,000
10,000
0

0

1,000

0

1,000

0

0
369,000
0

0

467,000

1,376,584

BUDGET
1994

655,243
10,058
57,807
19,512

0
41,538
11,009

0

0
25,000

1,500

0

82,500
9,715

913,882

1,000

)

0
30,000
14,000
30,000
5,000
10,000
0

0

1,500
191,890
1,000

0

0
369,000
0

)

659,750

1,573,632

Change

2,044
(38)
10,742
(2,966)
0
(1,198)
(1,115)
0

0

0

500

0
(3,391)
(280)

4,298

[eNeoNeoNoNoNeoRoNoNoloNeNoNoNolNeNo)

(&)
o
o

191,890

[eNeoNeoNoNeNol

192,750

197,048
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CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND: SANITATION
DEPT: COMMERCIAL

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
290
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Tipping Fees
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

75,026
1,157
6,659
2,765

0
5,139
984

0

0
1,000
5,700
0

10,497
1,202

110,129

2,160

[eNeNooNoNel

17,500
5,000
10,000
5,200
5,000

300
90,000
0

0

0
145,000
0

0

280,160

390,289

BUDGET
1994

77,691
1,197
8,278
1,706

0
5,106
1,230

0

0
1,000
5,700

0
8,900
1,194

112,002

3,190

[eNeoNolNoNolNol

17,500
5,000
10,000
5,200
6,000

300
57,080
0

0

0
145,000
0

0

249,270

361,272

(1,597)
(8)

1,873

o o

[
o
()
o

7

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNolNoNolNol

[y
o
o
o

7

[eNe)

0

- (32,920)

[eNeNoNeNeNal

(30,890)

(29,017)
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CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS
MOSQUITO CONTROL BUDGET

REVENUE
BALANCE FORWARD:

527 MOSQUITO CONTROL FEES:
SALES TAX:

TOTAL OPERATIONS:
TOTAL AVAILABLE:

EXPENDITURES:

BALANCE:

BUDGET
1993

0

225,000

225,000
225,000

194,566

30,434

BUDGET
1994

7,915

225,000

225,000
232,915

231,409

1,506
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CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:MOSQUITO CONTROL
DEPT:MOSQUITO CONTROL

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance

Pension Contributions-City

Police Pension

Payroll Taxes

Uniforms

Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses

Part-Time Salaries
Overtime

Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires
Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous
Fixed Assets
Rentals
Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

600

45,700

600

0
1,200
25,000
200
200
200
3,500
200
2,500
100,000
3,000
3,000
1,000
30

0
3,200
5,036

eNoNeNeNeNe)

148,866

194,566

BUDGET
1994

9,200

2,617

500
33,000
0

700
612

46,629

650

0
2,000
32,600
200
200
200
1,000
200
1,500
130,000
3,000
700
1,000
30

0
3,000
8,500

[eNeNoleNoNo]

184,780

231,409

Change

OCO0OO0OO0OO0OONOOOOO

50

800
7,600
0
0
0
(2,500)
0
(1,000)
30,000
0
(2,300)
0
0
0
(200)
3,464

[eNeNeoNeNoNo]

35,914

36,843
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CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND: PARKING METER
500 BALANCE FORWARD

515 INTEREST EARNED
528 RENTALS

TOTAL OPERATING

TOTAL AVAILABLE

EXPENDITURES

BALANCE:

1993
534,000

22,000
10,500

32,500
566,500
38,164

528,336

1994
534,948

19,500
10,500

30,000
564,948
45,441

519,507

Change

948

(2,500)
0

(2,500)
(1,552)
7,277

(8,829)
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CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND: PARKING METER
DEPT: PARKING METER

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance
Pension Contributions-City
Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms
Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses
Part-Time Salaries
Overtime
Mayor's Expense
Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
Medicare Contributions

TOTAL PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising
Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.
Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies
Fuel
0il & Grease
Tires .

Dues & Subscriptions

Jail Fees

Miscellaneous

Fixed Assets

Rentals

Street Materials

Street Contracts

Property Leases/ Lot Purcha
Justice Complex

Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

BUDGET
1993

16,246
251

43

845

0
1,023
100

BUDGET
1994

16,898
262
183
722

0
1,064
200

650
850

50
200
300

50

900
12,000

9,500

[eNeNoNe

25,013

45,441

Change

652

11

140
(123)

41
100

(SRS
o000 O0OO

[os]
~
~

[eNeNoNeoNoleNeNeNe)

(1,450)

0

0

0
(150)

0

0
(4,000)

12,000

[eNoNeoNeNoNo]
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REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

PARKS DEPT

500 EST. BALANCE FORWARD

529 CHURCH STREET POOL

530 E.B.WATSON CENTER

531 EARL BELL CENTER

532 CRAIG. FOREST SWIMMING
533 CRAIG. FOREST BOATING
534 CRAIG. FOREST PAVILLION
535 CRAIG. FOREST CAMPING
517 MISCELLANEOUS

515 INTEREST

536 CRAIG. FOREST VENDING
537 C. FOREST PEDAL BOATS

TOTAL OPERATIONS

547 SALES TAX

TOTAL AVAILABLE

EXPENDITURES

BALANCE:

BUDGET
1993
40,000

9,000
600
11,000
10,000
750
6,500
7,500
1,250
750
1,400
3,100

51,850
362,347
454,197
414,197

40,000

BUDGET
1994
116,710

9,500
600
11,000
9,000
500
6,500
7,500
1,100
1,000
1,400
2,500

50,600
362,347
529,657
372,405

157,252

CHANGE
76,710

500

0

0
(1,000)
(250)

0

0
(150)

250

0
(600)

(1,250)
0
75,460

(41,792)

117,252
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CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND:PARKS & RECREATION
DEPT: PARKS

PERSONNEL

201 Salaries
202 Holiday Pay
203 Group Insurance
204 Pension Contributions-City
205 Police Pension
206 Payroll Taxes
207 Uniforms
208 Laundry & Cleaning
209 Expenses
210 Part-Time Salaries
211 Overtime
212 Mayor's Expense
279 Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.
284 Medicare Contributions

TOTAL PERSONNEL

OPERATIONS
213 Telephone Expense
214 Heat,Lights, & Water
215 Insurance
217 Professional Services
218 Office Supplies
219 Printing
220 Advertising
221 Maintenance Bldg. & Grns.
222 Outside Maintenance
223 Repair Parts
224 Supplies
225 Fuel
226 0il & Grease
227 Tires
228 Dues & Subscriptions
229 Jail Fees
231 Miscellaneous
232 Fixed Assets
233 Rentals
235 Street Materials
236 Street Contracts
238 Property Leases
281 Justice Complex
282 Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

L

BUDGET
1993

74,477
1,150
6,659
3,512

0
11,717
400

0

200
110,977
0

0

11,221
2,740

223,053

3,315
500
5,544
2,600
550
500
300
98,100
1,000
8,500
20,000
3,700
325
750
500

0
1,000
38,160
1,300
4,500

QOO0

191,144

414,197

BUDGET
1994

77,569
1,198
8,295
2,657

0
11,503
650

0

450
110,977
0

0

8,700
2,691

224,690

3,300
500
5,500
2,600
550
500
300
62,500
1,000
8,500
24,000
4,000
475
750
700

0

500
26,740
3,300
2,000

O OO0

147,715

372,405

Change

3,092

48

1,636
(855)

(214)

250

0

250

0

0

0
(2,521)
(49)

1,637

(15)

0

(44)

0

0

0

0
(35,600)
0

0

4,000
300

150

0

200

0

- (500)
(11,420)
2,000
(2,500)

[eNeNelNe)

(43,429)

(41,792)
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CITY OF JONESBORO
BUDGET
1993
E-911 REVENUES

500 BALANCE FORWARD
550 SOUTHWESTERN BELL
515 INTEREST
547 SALES TAX TRANSFER*
517 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL OPERATING
TOTAL AVAILABLE
EXPENDITURES

BALANCE:

* IF REQUIRED

1993

248,500

240
125,904
374,644
374,644

374,644
0

1994
36,313
280,000
300
96,128
376,428
412,741

412,741
0

CHANGE
36,313

31,500
60

(29,776)
0

1,784
0
38,097
0
38,097
0
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CITY OF JONESBORO

FUND:E-911 1993
DEPT:E-911
PERSONNEL
201 Salaries 151,871
202 Holiday Pay 6,602
203 Group Insurance 12,037
204 Pension Contributions-City 825
205 Police Pension 0
206 Payroll Taxes 10,043
207 Uniforms 0
208 Laundry & Cleaning 0
209 Expenses 1,700
210 Part-Time Salaries 0
211 Overtime 3,503
212 Mayor's Expense 0]
279 Unemployment /WKMS. COMP. 4,347
284 Medicare Contributions 2,349
PERSONNEL 193,277
OPERATIONS

213 Telephone Expense 62,400
214 Heat,Lights, & Water 0
215 Insurance 3,831
217 Professional Services 3,500
218 Ooffice Supplies 1,500
219 Printing 1,000
220 Advertising 200
221 Maintenance Bldg.& Grns. 2,000
222 Outside Maintenance 4,000
223 Repair Parts 4,000
224 Supplies 1,200
225 Fuel 300
226 0il & Grease 0
227 Tires 0
228 Dues & Subscriptions 200
229 Jail Fees 0
231 Miscellaneous 2,000
232 Fixed Assets 5,000
233 Rentals ' 90,236
235 Street Materials 0
236 Building Contract 0
238 Property Leases 0
281 Justice Complex 0
282 Municipal Court Expense 0
OPERATIONS 181,367
BUDGET 374,644

1994

191,040
7,388
23,125
1,479
0
11,936
0

0
7,250
0
1,000
0
4,500
2,792

250,510

65,000
0
3,831
500
500
500
200
1,000
3,000
0
2,000
300

0

0

200

0

200

0
85,000

[eNeNoNeNea

162,231

412,741

Change

39,169
786
11,088
654
0
1,893
0
0
5,550
0
(2,503)
0

153
443

57,233

2,600

0

0
(3,000)
(1,000)
(500)

0
(1,000)
(1,000)
(4,000)

800

0

0

0

0

0
(1,800)
(5,000)
(5,236)

OO O0OO0OO0o

(19,136)

38,097
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ALL

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
279
284
XXX

CITY OF JONESBORO
DEPARTMENTS

PERSONNEL
Salaries
Holiday Pay
Group Insurance

Pension Contributions-City

Police Pension
Payroll Taxes
Uniforms

Laundry & Cleaning
Expenses

Part-Time Salaries
Overtime

Mayor's Expense

Unemployment /WKMS. COMP.

Medicare Contributions
MAYOR'S RETIREMENT

PERSONNEL

213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
231
232
233
235
236
238
281
282

OPERATIONS
Telephone Expense
Heat,Lights, & Water
Insurance
Professional Services
Office Supplies
Printing
Advertising

Maintenance Bldg.& Grns.

Outside Maintenance
Repair Parts
Supplies

Fuel

0il & Grease

Tires

Dues & Subscriptions
Jail Fees
Miscellaneous

Fixed Assets

Rentals

Street Materials
Street Contracts
Property Leases
Justice Complex
Municipal Court Expense

OPERATIONS

BUDGET

1993

5,939,803

46,656
465,160
202,493
50,000
194,574
87,226
8,800
37,400
316,408
78,065
22,930
448,248
72,247
0

7,970,010

109,815
12,050
128,420
123,440
29,050
18,920
15,500
161,800
45,375
248,000
299,675
225,334
28,375
64,250
19,780
400,000
28,225

1,023,544

147,336
390,300
940,000
555,250

47,476

5,061,915

1994

6,314,018

48,244
598,958
128,862
57,000
204,726
81,019
30,000
44,995
315,801
109,911
7,800
306,160
76,603
15,750

8,339,847

111,350
9,000
138,664
109,850
22,200
19,400
11,700
117,700
43,475
248,550
341,275
224,050
26,375
63,100
22,226
400,000
17,675

1,010,047

115,750
377,800
740,000
555,250

47,476

4,772,913

13,031,925 13,112,760

Change

374,215
1,588
133,798
(73,631)
7,000
10,152
(6,207)
21,200
7,595
(607)
31,846
(15,130)
(142,088)
4,356
15,750
369,837

1,535
(3,050)
10,244

(13,590)
(6,850)
480
(3,800)
(44,100)
(1,900)
550
41,600
(1,284)
(2,000)
(1,150)
2,446
0
(10,550)
(13,497)
(31,586)
(12,500)
(200,000)

(289,002)

80,835
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CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND:CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
(PLANT & EQUIPMENT)
REVENUES
ESTIMATED BALANCE FORWARD
TRANSFER FROM RESERVES
538 CITY WATER AND LIGHT
515 INTEREST INCOME
539 AGRI RENTALS
540 FROLIC FOOTWARE LEASE
541 TRANS GEN CW&L & DEBT SER
517 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL OPERATIONS

TOTAL AVAILABLE

CAPITAL PROJECTS
(2) FIRE STATIONS
RENOVATE CITY HALL
RENOVATE SAFEWAY BUILDING
INDUSTRIAL PARK ACCESS ROADS &
CEMETERY & PARKS EQUIPMENT BLDG
MISCELLANEOUS
FLOYD STREET BRIDGE
DRAINAGE PROJECT-WHITEMAN-CORPS
PARKS MAINT BLDG~CFP
CRAIGHEAD FOREST IMPROVEMT FUND
RIDGECREST DRAINAGE PROJECT
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT RESERVES
(2) FIRE TRUCKS
COMPUTER SYSTEMS

TOTAL EQUIPMENT RESERVES

TOTAL CAPITAL RESERVES

UNAPPROPRIATED

1993

0
2,353,548
178,962
7,500

0

12,000
580,428

0

778,890

3,132,438

300,000
50,000
750,000
300,000
100,000
2,000
100,000
400,000

2,002,000

350,000
200,000

550,000

2,552,000

580,438

1994

4,217,903
0

178,962
100,000

0

12,000

0

0

290,962

4,508,865

150,000
50,000
1,620,000
300,000
120,000
2,000
100,000
656,566
25,000
50,000
200,000
3,273,566

0
200,000

200,000

3,473,566

1,035,299

CHANGE

4,217,903
(2,353,548)

0

92,500

0

0
(580,428)

0

0
(487,928)

1,376,427

(150, 000)
0
870,000
0
20,000
0

0
256,566
25,000
50,000
200,000
1,271,566

(350, 000)
0

(350, 000)

921,566

454,861
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CITY OF JONESBORO
FUND:DEBT SERVICE FUND

REVENUES
ESTIMATED BALANCE FORWARD

515 INTEREST INCOME
517 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL OPERATIONS

TOTAL AVAILABLE

EXPENDITURES

231 MISCELLANEOUS
234 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
251 PRINCIPAL BONDED DEBT
252 INTEREST BONDED DEBT
253 PAYING AGENTS FEES
255 BOND PAYMENT RESERVE
166 LAND PURCHASES

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL P & EQP

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

UNAPPROPRIATED

1993

798,753

798,753

123,000
16,275
1,600

0
380,428

0
521,303

277,450

1994

373,424

9,000
0

9,000

382,424

50
129,000
9,975
1,600

0

0
140,625

241,799

Change

(425,329)

9,000
0

9,000

V' (416,329)

50
0
6,000
(6,300)
0
0
0

(380,428)

0

(380,678)
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GENERAL FUND:
ADMIN DEPT:

POLICE DEPT:

FIRE DEPT:

CEMETERY:

CITY OF JONESBORO

FIXED ASSETS BUDGET

1994

(1) SECRETARIAL CHAIR
(1) PRINTOUT CABINET

(1) 1994 VEHICLE - MAYOR
(3) FILE CABINETS

(5) 1994 PATROL VEHICLES
(5) BAR LIGHTS/SIRENS
(33) BULLET PROOF VESTS
(1) MAG FLASHLIGHT

(2) SWAT VESTS

(3) 1994 FULL SIZE VEHICLES

(2) CHAIN SAWS
(3) AIR PACKS REPAIRED
(2) 8' HARD SUCTION 5"
(2) LIGHT BARS
FURNITURE & BEDS
2 1/2 HOSE
MISCELLANEOUS

(1) 3/4 TON PICKUP
(1) POWER PRUNNER

PLANNING & INSPECTION

DOG POUND:

(2) 1994 COMPACT VEHICLES
(1) BOOK SHELF

(3) OFFICE CHAIRS

(2) CLIENT CHAIRS

(1) COMPACT PICKUP
(3) TRAPS

150
200
13,350
450

67,214
5,000
7,260

100
3,600

40,000
600
2,100
1,500
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,000

12,900
700

18,284
250
600
400

10,000
600

TOTAL

14,150

83,174

59,200

13,600

19,534

10,600
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CITY CLERK:
(2) FILE CABINETS 400
400
INFORMATION SYSTEMS:
(4) 486DX COMPUTER WKSTNS 8,000
(2) 486DX2 COMPUTER WKSTNS 6,400
(1) 4600C LAPTOP 3,950
(2) 486SX COMPUTER WKSTNS 3,000
NETWORK CARDS 1,450
(1) HP DESIGNJET 600 PRINTE 7,000
(1) HP DRAFTPRO SXL PLOTTER 3,500
(1) TAPE DRIVE BU 1,500
(1) BRIDGE/ROUTER SYSTEM 19,500
(1) EPSON PRINTER 250
(1) 3-COM NICS FOR TCP/IP 300
EXPAND MERLIN PHONE SYS 3,500
HARD DRIVES 2,000
MODEMS 750
CHAIRS/FILE CABINETS 400
SOFTWARE UPGRADES/LICENSES
ACAD 12 3,000
ENGINEER/PHASE I 4,000
ANTI-VIRUS 2,325
NOTEWORK 2,250
WORDPERFECT 1,300
WINDOWS 200
LANGUAGE/TOOLS 2,500
APPMETER/LOGOFF 2,300
INFORMS 600
E-911 UPGRADES 5,000 23,475
84,975
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 285,633
POLICE TRAINING FUND:
(10) PAINT BALL GUNS/MASKS 3,000
3,000
TOTAL EARMARKED FUNDS 3,000




PARKING METER

(1) 474 POLICE HAULSTER 12,000

12,000

TOTAL PARKING METER FUNDS 12,000

PARKS FUND:

(2) MOBILE RADIO UNITS 1,050
(1) POWER SUPPLY BASE UNIT 100
(1) 16 HP DIESEL MOWER 6,600
(2) VOLLEYBALL STANDARDS 360
(2) STRING TRIMMERS 1,000
(1) COPY MACHINE 3,500
(1) 3 POINT HITCH BACKHOE 4,750
(1) USED 2-TON C&C DUMP BED 5,000
(6) 12' PICNIC TABLE FRAMES 1,200
(4) 5-ROW BLEACHER FRAMES 1,580
(10) 6' FOLDING TABLES 700
(2) CHAIR TRUCKS 300
(50) FOLDING METAL CHAIRS 600

26,740

TOTAL PARKS & REC FUND 26,740



SANITATION FUND:

ADMIN DEPT. (1) FURNITURE/OFFICE REMODE 2,100
2,100
LANDFILL (1) UPGRADE TUB GRINDER 36,000
36,000
RESIDENTIAL (1) 3/4 TON PICKUP 13,000
(2) RESIDENTIAL TRUCKS 170,000
(1) FLOOR JACK 290
(1) STEAM CLEANER 2,500
(1) DEBAGGER 3,500
(1) JACK AND (2) STANDS 2,600
191,890
COMMERCIAL (1/2) SIDE LOADER 40,000
(6) DUMPSTERS-SIDE 3,000
(4) 2 YD REAR 1,280
(4) 4 YD REAR 2,440
(4) 6 YD REAR 3,160
(2) REAR LOAD ATTACHMENTS 7,200
57,080
TOTAL SANITATION FUNDS 287,070
MOSQUITO CTL (1) 6-WHEELER 5,500
(1) THERMAL-AEROSOL FOGGER 1,500
(1) DRUM KIT FOR FOGGER 300
(1) UPGRADE BISON FOGGER 1,200 8,500
TOTAL MOSQUITO 8,500



STREET FUND (2) TRIAXLE 18 CY DUMP TRUC 120,000

(1) REGENITIVE AIR ST SWEEP 85,000
(2) 3/4 TON PICKUPS 26,000
(1) TRACK EXCAVATOR 90,000
(1) HYDRAULIC LIFT/SHOP 9,000
(1) REBAR CUTTER 1,700
(1) TRAILER/ SKID LOADERS 4,000
(1) FORK LIFT - USED 5,000
(1) BRUSH CHIPPER 14,000
(1) HYDRAULIC HOSE MACHINE 1,500
(6) RADIOS FOR EQUIPMENT 3,000
(1) HYDRAULIC RAM/BACKHOE 17,500
(1) WIRE WELDER/STEEL,ALUM 3,000
(1) 2 YD SAND SPREADER 2,924
(1) 5 1/2 YD SAND SPREADER 7,480
TOTAL STREET FUNDS 390,104
TOTAL CITY FIXED ASSET BUDGET 1,013,047



PART TIME SCHEDULE

STREET DEPT.

—— - ———— - o ————

ASSIGNMENT
SIGN CREW
PAINT CREW
ASPHALT CREW
MOWING CREW
GRASS CUTTING CREW
CONSTRUCTION CREW
LABORERS
PATCHING CREW
CODE ENFORCEMENT

PARKS DEPT.

ASSIGNMENT
EARL BELL CC:
ATTENDANT
CUSTODIAN
GROUNDS KEEPER
OFFICE AIDE

WATSON cCC:
BUILDING CORDINATOR
JANITOR

MUNICIPAL POOL:
AQUATICS MANAGER
SR. LIFEGUARDS
POOL LIFEGUARDS

CRAIGHEAD FOREST:
BEACH LIFE GUARDS
LABORER
LABORER
LABORER
CASHIER

CITY PARKS:
FOREMAN
LABORER
LABORER

1994

NUMBER
REQUIRED

HFWNRRNRPRR

NUMBER
REQUIRED

(e ey

[y

NNNRER RN wN =

Ny

MONTHS
REQUIRED

00 & 00 00 00O

HOURS
REQUIRED

650
1820
1248
1300

1560
728

900
1000
1500

1500
1440
1440
2000
1600

1520
1440
1680

PER HOUR
4.90
4.90
4.90
4.90
4.90
4.90
4.90
4.90
4.90

TOTAL:

PER HOUR

4.50
5.25
4.50
4.50

4.50
5.25
4.75
4.50
4.50

5.25
4.75
4.50

TOTAL:

TOTAL
6,640
6,640
6,640

13,280
6,640
6,640

13,280
9,960
6,640

TOTAL

2,925
9,555
5,616
5,850

7,800
3,276

4,725
4,750
6,750

6,750
7,560
6,840
9,000
7,200

7,980
6,840
7,560

110,977

-43-



PLANNING & INSPECTION

ASSIGNMENT
OFFICE ASSIST
DRAFTS PERSON

SANITATION

ASSIGNMENT
RESIDENTIAL
LANDFILL
COMMERCIAL
ADMIN
ADMIN-DATA ENTRY CLK

MOSQUITO

SUPERVISION
LABOR

CEMETARY :

LABORERS

CITY ATTORNEY:

SECRETARY
SECRETARY PAYROLL TAXES
LAW CLERK

CIVIL SERVICE

SECRETARY

NUMBER
REQUIRED
1

1

NUMBER
REQUIRED

HOURS

REQUIRED PER HOUR TOTAL
4.90 2,425
1100 5.00 5,500
TOTAL: 7,925

HOURS

REQUIRED PER HOUR TOTAL
4.87 25,000
5,000
1,000
300
11,375
TOTAL: 42,675
9,200
33,000
TOTAL: 42,200
16,000
2080 6.50 13,520
2,574
60 8.00 480
TOTAL: 16,574
3,000

~-44-



ADMINISTRATION

JANITOR

INFORMATION SYSTEMS

TECHNICIAN/DATA

WORK RELEASE

WEEKEND SUPERVISION

NUMBER HOURS
REQUIRED REQUIRED PER HOUR TOTAL

1 ‘ 5.50 4,290

5,000

1 6,700

TOTAL CITY PART TIME 331,701

-45-



12-21~93 CITY COF JONEZEORGO ES ELECTED OFFICIALS A 01-01-%4
P e T T e e e e L P E L T e L T T Iy
FPositicon Employee Leaivity C-D Base New EBase Q1-031-%4 Annual EBase Long Total Zalary Haliday Annual Tol'
P e T T F T L T o e e e L e e e L L L e e o =T TSP ey
ALDERMAN BOWEREZ, FRED 1- O~ 1-0-0 2E3 .50 28T 50 .00 Z LQO 2224 .00
ALDERMAN EVANS, GROVER 1- &= 7-0-0 213.50 Zk3 SO tid] 3. .Q0 32324 .00
ALDERMAN HANNAH, JIM 1= L= 7-0-0 2e3 80 JES 50 elel < Q0 2234 .00
ALDERMAN HARFPIDLE, GARY 1= O= 1-0-0 PSS I=T) KD .50 [a1] 3 QO 3234.0Q
ALDERMAN INGRAM, ZHARON t— 0= 1-0-0 e RO ZES SO QQ ey a0 X224 . 00
ALGERMAN EELTION, RIDN 1- 0= 1-0-0 263 .50 259 .50 Bl% [RI8) 3. (R]¥} 3234 .00
ALDERMAN MAYZ, JERRY 1- £= 7-0-0 23,80 ZES GO0 14, (¢ L00 ] 00 Zi234. 00
ALDERIMAN MULLENIX, DioN 1- O0- 1-0-0 263 .50 2573 SO 24 .00 00 3 00 32324 .00
ALDERMAN FERRIN, HAROLD 1—- 0= 1-0-0 ZEH S0 ZES G 24,00 2 OQ 234 . Q0
ALGERMAN FROVINCE, CECIL 1= 8- 7-0-0 TRI .80 263 S0 34 . 0Q 3. QO 32324 .00
ALDERMAN VANCE, GENE 1~ 00— {-0-0 26580 ZES 80 S4 . Q0 S . QO G 4. .00
ALOERMAN WISE, DONNIE 1- 2~ 3-0-0 2R3 .80 T3 50 2400 LO0 3224 .00
MAYOR ERODELL, HUEBERT 1- £= 7-0-0 L€ 450F &3 =le s aQ 4080 28

A 2% RAISE I& INCLUDED AT OF 01-01-%4

|
-
(=2}
{
=NOTE- THE ABOVE CALCULATIONES ARE FOR BUDGET FURFOZER ONLY)!



01-02-94 CITY 0OF JONESEORD £ FINANCE DEFARTMENT i 01-01-94
Fosition Employee Longivaity C-D Base New Ease Q1-01-34 Annual EBase Long Total talary Holiday Annual Tot

A/F CLERK ZHARF, ERENDA T37-12-14-1-0 A% 74 .45 oY SOS 22 - 2QZ30

ASST COLLECTO  SHARP, BECEY 194-12-13-0-0 E7 E7 .43 .10 292,41 _ 19605 5.
AUDITOR EAGLE, DAVID 274- 2= T-0-2 L7 . Qs .45 54 527.11 %5197 .65
COLLECTIOR COELE, R3JY 213-15-15-0-0 .51 51 53 LEB 421 .47 27219 .33
FIMNANCE DIREC EBULLOCK, LINDA 4f—- O—- 1-0-0 L8O QQ 07 27 =>4 95
MAYOR SECRETA  WATEINS, SHIRLY 144-15-15-0-0 LS .52 .40 .73 53 27
QFFICE MGR WICKER, DELORIZ  255-15-15-0-0 &4 G4 11 27 72
FURCHASING AG  KENT, ZTEVE A. 124- 9-16-0-2 25 235 el 4 15 13

A 3% RAISE 13 IWNCLUGED A3S DF O1-01-34

|
[
~

1

-NOTE- THE ABIVE CALCULATIONZ ARE FOR EUDGET FURFIDZES NLY!



1 -GH-az CITY OF  JONESEDRO 4 FOLICE DEFARTIEIT + O1-01-%4
Fositicn Ewployes Lenmaoivaty C-D EBace New Base Q1-0G1-44 Armiual Base Long Total Talary FHoliday  Amnual Tot

CID SECRETARY ELLIS, RHONDA I Z4z- Z- Z-0-0 £7
CI0 SECRETARY WOIDTEH, CHARLIT 1- B- £-0-0 £7
CATA ENTRY TLAYTON, NANCY 1= G- 1-0-0 £0
RECONDS CLERKE  GUY, THEREZA A7~ 1= Z-0-0 L7
RECCROT CLERE WIOD:Z, ROSIE £44- 4- 5-0-0 7
RECIRD: TWPER  ADAMSI, HMARGUERI 1-12-13-0G-0 .17
SECRETARY GERfIR, TONYA Z4- 7- L-0-0 7 o
WARR/Z TNVESRT HAGGARD, WILLIA - 4= 5-0-0 .7 Sz
ALLT CHIEF MCCANN, JACE 7 -20=-Z1~1-0Q = i
CAFPTAIN MARTHALL , CHARL 4-12-13-1-0 A 20
CAFTAIN RAINEY, EFHRAIN ~14-15~2-0 0
CHFTAIN MATHEURN, MIKE -12-13-4-2 213247 .51
CHIEF JUOHNZGN, FLOYD Z15- 0= 1-0-0 RO
LIEWT CID TMITH, EBILLY .J. 27-10-11-4~-C 3
LIEWT CID THOMAST, JAMES ZO=1-4
LIEUTENANT EADS, TIMOTHY 140- 2= 'I~1-0
LIEBUTENANT ETO=0N,  JOHNNY 154-16-17-1-0

7 LIBUTENANT MCDANTEL, RIJHNN 1=-16-17-4-0

TFATROL CID FAGE, WAVERLY E 1053~ - 1-4-1 =4
FARTROL CID GUTHRIE, LYNKN 1532- 4- S-1-0 .43 E1S
FATROL CIO JINES=, WENDALL LhE~ 4= CB-1-a 4= =G
FATROL CID SAWYER, BRIAN 5-1-0 E AT 94
FATRCL CID ROFPER, RICHARD E—l-r 5 L1z H7
7} FATROL CIO ETTER, GARY DON 1-0 3%R.59 :
FATROL CID SANFORD, TOMryY Z=-1-0 o 5% pc
" PATRIJLMAN ANDREWS, EBIEEY 1-0-0 £17 .40 19
FATROILMAN EAUGH, GREG Z2~0-0 £ .40 L00 20281 25 21108.14
FATRIDLMAN ELLIODTT, RICE Z2=1-0 [ .43 .00 137165 .31 20873211
FATROLMAN FORMON, RICH I-Q-0 €17 .40 LQO0 139760 €4 : &8
FATRIOJLMAN GQELLERT, CINNIE 1-0=-0 5 44 .00 1’9407 .24 29
FATROLMAN LAWZON, GREG Z-0-0 £ .40 SO1HZ 10 Q0 Z019%. 10 Z1080.01
FATROLMAN MANNING, THOMAS 1-1-0 = &l 19504 27 L0O0 15504, 27 20323 .33
FATROLMAN NELZIN, TODD 1-0-G 19407 . 224 LQO 159407 .24 Py
FATRIOLIMAN TINZIE, WILLIE 1=-0=-0 13407 . =4 LO0 19407 .24 Py
FATRCLMAN WICKHER, HEREERT I-0-0 19407 . 24 RRI%] 19407 -4 .28
FATRILMAN CALLAHAN, RIJEBER 3-1-0 21124 .13 .00 Ziis4 13 &1
FATRILMAN FINNEGAN, =TEVE S=1=0 ZOEO7 .14 OO0 : a4
FATROLMAN MCCLARD, GARY W 21082 .43 .00 ]
g FATRCLMAN MITCHELL, HEIDI X ZOR75 . Q0
2 FATROLMAN FRATER, EOBEY Z-1-0 20751 QO .34
FATROLMAN ALLEN, DAVID 4-1-0 (al¥) El LES
FATROLMAN EAUGH, KAREN 4-1-0 00 k] 01
FATARCLMAN EAXTER, JEFF 4-1-0 00 = .4z
FATROLMAN EOGARD, DINNA 4-1-1 00 o, 2L A7
FATRCLMAN (HAFFIN, ERETT 4-1-0 Q0 9 R
FATRIZLIMAN EDINGZ, .JaME:= 4-1--0 00 =] L05
FATROLMAN GLIDRICH, DERIC 4--1-0 ((e) 9 42
FATROILMAN GRIMIMZ, TERRY 4-3~0 Q) QLG .05
FATROLMAN HANNAH, FRANE 4-1-0 00 H1E . &2
FATROLMAN MiLAM, JIMMY D. 4-2-0 00 91, 03
FATROLMAN NOLEN, DUOUGLA: 4-1-0 el HEE D0 .47
I PATROLMAN RICHARDZIN, =TE 4—1-0 00 GLE L0 42
g FATROLMAN TATE, JAME= 4-2-0 00 92146 .74
1

~HJTE- THE AGOVE CALCULAT DN AR FoR BUDGET FURFOLET CNLY!



CITY LDF JUNESELRQ 4 FOLICE DEFARTMENT 4. Oi-01-394

Fosition Emplay=e Lon3ivity C-D Case New Ease QI-0O1-94 Annual Fase Loy Total Salary Holiday  Annual Tot‘
FATROLMAN TAYLOR, CLOOFER 1703 €0 z 7€ 0O 76 F1E D0 . EE
FATROLMAN TREVATHAN, WILL 1703 £Q = L7E ) L7 L5, 30 B
FATROLMAN YANCY, 1.0. £.0 : L TE R .7TE 216,90 . EE
FATROLMAN MCOANTIEL, STEFH El LT .00 L TE HG4 O .73
FATROL AN EAGGETT, VELLY [ = et 00 a3 DS D6 LaQ

~ FATROLIMAN FORMION, DOUGLAS = .24 0o R 954 .02 27

', FATROL AN HULETT, GEIORGE = o4 [w]%] sS4 98z .77 1
FATROLMAN DL IVER, NATHAN N 4 Q0 .24 354 Q2 7
FATROLMAN WARD, ERNE=ZT £ 4 00 Lz4 G954 02 27
FATROLMAN WINGLE, ROBERT ; ) QO =t 953,10 <
FATROLMAN EURCHAM, LARRY 47 OO .47 . w7x Ze
FATROLMAN JONES, RICHEY E 47 QO .47 B72 e
FATROLMAN IRVIN, RICEEY L 20 00 LZ20 (. C
~LERGEANT ERACLEY, STEVE £S5 00 .BS
CERGEANT JINEZ, AMCEL : 00 27
SERGEANT RIOJGERS, LARRY 77 L0

£ SERGEANT COLEMAM, ROY 0z L0
SERGEANT HARS, JEZSE C. 08 [u]5)
TERGEANT LAZSITER, JATLN )% 0o
SERGEANT WHITLEY, ARLEN 0z L 00 1029 .14
“ERGEANT CID MORFHIES, ROGER Z 00 1008 a4
ZERGEANT CID GRIGIBY, RUILE pd .00 1023 .14
A % RAISE IS IMNCLUDED A% F O1-01-94

|

o

O

)

~fOTE- THE AEOVE CALCULATIONT ARE FOR EBUDGET FURFOLES ONLY!



CITY 0OF JOHEZ.EORO

12-0%-0z%

Lonmgivity C-0D

AZZ'T CHIEF ERADLEY, RUZZEL 24S5-13-14-1-0

CAPTAIN JADRICH, LEUNAR 71- 5~ £-2-0
CAFPTAIN CHAMEERLAIN, CH S1-1E-1T-1-0
CAPTAIN CLARY, EILLY 2=17-13-2-0
CARPTATIN ZHARF, ROEERT L —ZO=-21~-2-0
CAFTAIN SHINAULT, SAMMY 1—-4-0
CHIEF MAZTERION, WAYN -0-0
ORIVER ALEERT, TIMITHY 7- 5-1-0
DRIVER CLEVENGER, ERAD S— E=0-0
ORIVER CIOFFMAN, RICKEY 4- 5-2-0
DRIVER HARFER, EARRY 4- G-3-0
ORIVER HOLLIWAY, STEVE S— E=Q=0
DRIVER HUMFHREY, RICHA G- £-0=-0
ORIVER JENNINGS, DAVID 4- 5-G-0
ORIVER STIMACH, RANDAL S- E-0-0
DRIVER coMes, TIMOTHY H=10-0-10
DRIVER FINDLEY, WILLIA ~14-0-0
ORIVER GODWIN, RANDALL H=10=-0=-0
DRIVER MCCORMICK , JERR H=10~2-0

Q- 1-0-0
O- 1-0=-0

HOISEMAN
HCOLEMAN

ERANDIN, SHAWN
ERCWN, ERIC

Hs EMAN CDOGGIN, WEZLEY 0~ 1-0-0
HOZEMAN LANE, CARCONE 1= 2-1-0
H}SEMAN LYNCH, CHAD 0- 1-0-0

O— 1-0-0
O= 1=-0=-0

HOZEMAN
HIZSEMAN

MARSHALL , ROEBER
FFEIFER, CAREY
FRINCE, EEVIN
RIDBERTS, EBRWUCE
ROWELL, TIM
WADDELL, J2EY

, FHILLIF
EEEZON, KURT
ELROD, ALTON
GATEZWSILD, HINLE
HMEDLOCH, RICHEY
SHARF, JERRY
MFZON, GREGOR
SRELTION, CHRIST
WINZSTEAD, OONAL
EECK, STEVE
DAVENFLORT, CRAI
JOHNZON, GREG
R1GGS, EBARRY
sILLs, CAVID C.
11TH, EARRY
SHMITH, DAVID
WRIGHT, =TEVEN
VETETD, ALBERT
CIVEY, RICH
EILLINGILEY, RO
DULANEY, LARRY

HOZEMAN
HIZSEMAN
EMAN

! FRY, MICHAEL
"o'” GIELON, FAGE
I

~MITE~

THE AGOVE CALCULLATIONG ARE FiR BUDGET FURMIILES

4 FIRE ODEFARTIMENI 4
Bz Hew Elase 01-0f-%a Annual EBase

1300 . 2
13G0 26
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1300 . 26
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.40

4
.40

12

—

S Qo o Qg g M p

Z2710 9 1

CGNLZY !

= - n
TRTOR TN, I

...
O
N
&
X/ S - A7 ]
N

WG 6 G L o 0B B =t g

R S N N N R I N N R R WIS’

24205,
azos. @

0

4445 O

12407 2
1617 .4¢Q 13407 24
1617 .40 13407 .24

1626 a9 13574 . =7

1617 .40 13407 24
1517 .40 135407 24
1617 .40 139407 z4
1£41 & <0094 21
1617 .40 13407 .

TR 1

S m TN
OUNEY o Y o IR o B 2 Y2 Y o B VIR TN

noTN

1218
1570
1270
17218

NN e N T N N
[ N TN N

—_—

Lena Total

Holiday

ST RC Y s B

e

Dl |J‘, l on

n J o

13407 .24
12407 . 24
13407 24
195874 &

135407 .24
19407 .24
13407 . 24

~N S

bt

2B B Y

Nnin = ninan

R
=

NENE ST RS TRC N RRNRY,

NN T NG 00N LY o N

Q1-01-%94

B L L e R g e e e L L L T P P

Ammual Tot

X

5




1.-05-3% CIT¢ OF INNESECRD i FIRD OEFARTHMEN 4 01-Q1-394
Fasiticn Enployee Longivaty C-D EBuse Mew FBlase Of-t)=24 Amnual Rase Long Taotal Salary Holiday  Amwuaal Tol’
HIGZEF AN JONES, JORN ALL  274-17-12-0-0 Vazn o n7 a7

HIDSEMAN SHARP, STEFHEN 1594-15-17-1-0 192z a7 53

LIEUTENANT DUNN, ALAN PRRIETRERCD | sy D7 P

LIEUTENANT JAMES, FENNY 20rmd q1 2101 %5 iy

LIEUTENRANT VEE, JACH, S J1hy L& e

LIEUTENANT MAY, FAUL 3. <030 91 pg

LIEUTENANT MILLER, KEVIN ARSIV | 212227 . .

LIEVUTENANT STALLINGS, MICH PUSIETONRED 2101 36 2! 7 .00

L IEUTENANT ANDREWZ, JIM D. 2180 52 2172 a4 et i8] Q0

LIEUTENANT FEILD, DALE Z180 51,73 pd =) 00

LIEUTENANT HERRING, EURL V7= e S [xle}

LIEUTENANT JONES, DANIEGL .73 2 5 als)

L IEUTENANT HELLER, AARCON S ] :Q Q0

LIEUTENANT MCHEEEL, JOJE . .73 s .00

LIEUTENANT DWEN=S, WILLIAM H19-17-12-0-0 O 9 O QO

LIEUTENANT FEYTON, DOYLE Z1-13-13-1-0 .73

LIEUTENANT TOUCHSTONE, GER  Z11-15-16~-2-0 .43

ZECRETERY VANDERBILT, PAT 35— 2= E-0-0 .43

—
~

A 3% RAIZE I3 INCLUOED A3 0OF 01-01-34

-HOTE - THE AEOVE CALCULATIONI ARE FOR BUGGLGET FURFOLES QHLY!



12~05-32 CITY F JoMzcEORO 4 CEMETERY DuFARTIMZNT ES O1-Q1-%i4
Fosition Enplaoyee Leavgivity C-D Ease New EBase a1-01-34 Anriual Base Long Total Zalary Holiday  Annual Tot ’
LAEDRER RODMNEY, WILLTIAM 1248 £7 1288 67 16122 77 2427 40 &

TEXTION OAVIS, UAVID 1547 .0 1547 .50 139453 8% 74> 1S S0

A 7 RAIZE IS IHCLWOED AT DOF 01-01-34

|
(%]
N
|
-NOTE- THE AEOVE CALCULATIONT ARE FOR EBUDGET FURFOLES OnLY!



12-05-ax CITY QF JONESEORD bOPLANNING & ITNSHECT LGN ul-al oy
Fosition Emplayee Lengivatly C-D Fase New Basoe Q1=-01-%4 MNMonuwal Liase Long Total Salary Holrday Amual WQL.
EUILDING INSF  TOMUINSON, JOE Z2-158-15-0-2 Tles. 4102 77 .G85 4

CAD/MAF ING OFEN 5 1-0-0 1755, LO0 .35 WIT .

CITY FLANNER CIFEN 1-0-0 1 Rl L RO G411 . 4%

ELECT INZFEC CHAFLAIN, .JAIMES 4—C—0) 250 75 375 61

ELECT. INIFEC OFEN 1-0-0 LR $8 uea .77

FLAN CORDIN. WADLEY, BERIAN I-0-0 13 .42 445 . 1%

FLUMEING INTF GREGG, LOWELL 204-14-15-0-0 s . &E 415 . =2

SECRETARY MARLAR, EBETTY LEZ2-14-15-0-0 OO .45 203

A 1% RAITE 13 INCLUDED AZ OF O1-01-24

~NOTE- THE AEBIVE CALCULATIONT ARE FOR BUDGET FURFOEST GHLY



S

10— nT=0 CITY OF JONESEORD i ANTPMARL CONTR.L i Ql~-Q1-<4a
Fasitaen Etployes Lemgavaty (=D Ease New Ease Q1=~01-74 Amnual Base Long Total Salary Hxliday Annual Tet

HUMAKE OFFICE  COX, DONALD ZGO— Q= 1-0-a 1821617 i
HUMANE OFFICE RIGGINT, DAWN . 1~ 2-0-0 1521417 93
HUMANE OFFICE BOWMAN, JarME: f= 1 6= 1500 SIEED a4 .43

ok

[

A 34 RAIZE 1% INCLUGED A% OF Q1-01-34

|
&)
[

|

ANOTE - THE ABOVE CALCULATIONE ARE FOR BULGET FURFOE

CINLLY !




e e e e e e e e o e

{Z2-21-33 CITY GF JONEZEBORQO IS CITY CLERK 4 01-01-%4
Position Emplayee Lermgivity C-D Eace New Ease 1-01-%4 Annual EBEase Leng Total Salary Haoliday Annual To;
C1TY CLERE JACKZON, DONNA 12~ Z2- Z—0-0 {1687 52 1827 .92 1827 .92 130585 . 04 [J8 13085 .04 Q0 13055.04

A Z% RAIZE 1& INCLUDED AZ OF O1-01-34

|
ol
v
L, ! ~NIJTE~ THE AEOJVE CALCULATIONS ARE FOR BUDGET FURFIZZES ONLY!




12-21-9Z CITY OF JONESEORC 4 CITY ATTOURNEY F3 O1-01-594
Fosition Employee Longivity C-0 Ease New Ease 01 -Q1-%4 Annual EBase Long Total Zalary Holiday Annual Toi
CITY ATTORNEY HIONEYCUTT, FAME ZE—- Z— 4-0-0 249 &2 2243 .52 Zz4%9 &2 Z€954 24 QO ZETH4 24 aQ 26554 24

A Z% RAISE 1% INCLUDED AT OF 01-01-354

)
(54
[=))

|

-NOTE- THE AEBIVE CALCULATIONS ARE FOR EUDGET FURFIUZES ONLY!



1 2-Oa—3% CITY OF JONELZEORD 4 INFORMAT IO SYSTEME 4 Ul-01-%14

Fosition Enployee Longivity C-D Ease New Cace a1-01-%4 Annual Dlase Lona Tatal Salary Holiday  Amual Tet &

COLLECTOR HAUGHEY, TINA
MGR INFO SYS WATKINS, DILLON
FROG/TEC LWICK, DEAN

1-0=0

5=0~0

TAZZ . GO 41060 .72
444 92 SHITE L TE

BT

TOTALE

A 2% RAISE I3 INCLUDED AZ OF 01-01-54

1
wn
~
I —NITE-- THE AEOVE CALCULATIONT ARE FOR EUDGET FURFINIESD GNLY!



1Z2-02-32 CITY OF JORESEBORCG 4 HiUMAN RESIURCES 4

O1-01-34

Feoiticon EnFploayee Lemgivity CG-0 Ease New Ease O1-01-534 Armual Base Lonyg Total Salary Holiday Annual Tot ©

FERZORNNEL DOIR  HOIUZER, STEFHEN 12~ G— 1-0=0  2250.00 nHA7 .80 347 .54 4016 749 227 .21

A T4 RATZE I3 IRCLUDED AS OF O1-01-34
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|

“WNOTE- THE AEDVE CALCULATIONS ARE FIOR BUGGET FURFOLEZ DNLY!



1z CITY OF JONES.ECORC 4 Wik, RELEASE DEF! 3 O1-01-14
Fosition Emplayes Lemgawvity C-D Ease Hoew Cases Q1-01- g Muwal Dase Long Tatal Talary Holaaday  Mnmnaal Tot

13002 G&

WORH, RELEATE BEAILEY, DONALD

TOTALD - on

A % RAIZE 15 INCLUDED AS OF QOi-01-34

!
(S
o
|
—“NOTE-~ THE ABDIVE CALCULATIING ARE FOR EBUDGET FUSRFIFZES ONNLY!



01-0%-94 CITY OF JONESEORD EN STREET DEFARTHMENT + 01-Q1-94

ASST FOR/G.L. HILLAND, RANDY 1856 . O z 242670 21097 . 4k 21422 .02
ASET FORMAN TIFFETT, =TEVE 1556 .0 41 .21 13211 19507 .51
EBACKHOE OFR VEAZLEY, JIZEFH 1429 £ 21.%6 3 !

CIVIL ENG FIDZTER, MICHAEL 24031 £i5.71

CLE/COMF OFER  HUFFMASTER, CHR 14635 5262

COCE ENFIORCEM LITTLE, DG 1711 .2 41.50

CONCRETE CX, ARTHUR 1242 6 19,

CIINET ASST . MCGINNIS, JAMES 2-0-0 1234 .1 =27

CONET FOREMAN GRANGER, HEREER E-0-0 Z010.9 TEL1S

CREK/FILL wPR OWENS, CELEBERT 4-0-0 42 K L4k

DIRECTOR F.W. LOWES, GUY .7 774

OR/EQUIP © IV JONES, DJICAR 4 511

DRAIN/ERQ O 11 COLE, JIMMY 21 03

GRAIN/DILER SIMPZON, ARVIL = 1397.

DRIVER HEN:ZLEY, EOYCE .7 7.

ODRIVER IFEN LK L0

DRIVER RUZZELL, DANNY LK L0

ENG AID CREW3S, OOUG

ENG AID ZWANER, =SANDRA

ENG AZ:ET.
EQ OFER I
EQUIF OPR 1
EQUIF DFR 1

w2lD, BRUCE
MINIC, JAMES=
CODK, BARRY 3.
RANZINE, RANDY

237- 0= 1-0-0
Z45-12-14-0-0

A D

195877 QL

BN BENONIH NS 00D N ODH S D

EQUIP OFR II1 1301, HARDLD S9-10-0-0 2 20106 .9

EQUIF PR III  MARTIN, WADE Z= 4-0-0 .5 19024 . 5

EQUIP OPR I11 SHARP, WILLIAM Z=0-0 .3 13911.9

EQUIF oFR TII WALKE, MICHAEL .5 19718, 5

EQUIF ORP II1 REEVES, TRODY L E 5¢
GRADER FR WILLETT, RANDY 440 .2 432 485
GROUF LEAGER DYER, GUY £ES .4 21,23
GROUF LEAGER CLAYTON, RICHAR 1511.9 Z00E] "O3272 61
GRAUP LEADER MULLINS, JR TOM 1022 .4 193383 9£37 .34
LABLRER EAREER, EILLY 912.7 736£0.42
LABIRER JOHNSON, CHARLE 1524 .04 17390 .55
LABORER/DRIV HUTCHIS EARL O-— 1-0=0 2275 1
MECH HELFER NOLES, ROBERT 1- 2-0-0 ¥ .29
MECHANIC RUSSELL, DONNIE .18

16-15-0-0
F-14-4-0
2-0-0
Z=0-1

E~0O=0

MNT FOREMAN
MOWER/CR FILL
JFFICE TECH
OFER/RAKER
SIGN CREW
STREET ZUFER.

CARR, TERRELL
FHILLIFS, WILLI
STORY, MYRA
EARKER, TIMOTHY
CiIJUCH, CIDRY W.
BEARNETT, GENE

N T T G T B Fom T T @00 ST @ T T T T B DT T T Jod Tl T e O
NNITTANNIANONNKNOGUBRNNIWNRONNAOG N OGO NDE N DN T == DN

173- 1- 2-0-0
G-0—=C

TOTAL=

A % RAIZE I3 INCLUDED Az OF O1-01-94
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!

-NOTE- THE AEBOVE CALCULATIONS ARE FOR EUDGET FURFODIES ONLY!



01-02-34 CITY 0OF JONESEIDIRD EN SANITATION ADMIN L 01-Q1~94
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DIRECTOR F.W. LOWEZ, GUY

Z-0-0

L7 774 3L 409 . &7 €9
MECHANIC GUNTER, JIHR 4-0-0 13 733 .67 330,93 53
OFFICE TECH STORY, MYRA Z-0-1 R3S 197 .29 10875 .20 162,22 14
ZAN. SUFER. MUELLER, EILL 1-0-0 33 114.582 27932 432,15 45
ZECRETARY FOFFLETON, JOAN 4-2=0 &7 45 4% 15103, . IR 4
“HIP LABDRER HAFF, JIJHN 5-0-0 .57 357 .31 17040 . =] 57

2154 .50

A 3% RAISE [$ INCLUDED A OF O1-01-34

-NOTE- THE AEBOVE CALCULATIONS ARE FR EBUDGET FURFODLES GNLY!



12-05-39% CITY 0F JOMESEORO 4 TANITATION LANDFILL 4 01-01-94

COMPIRST OFER.  CRAWFORD, JAMEZ
EQ FER III LEONARD, ROYCE

A % RALISE I3 INCLUDED AZ OF G1-01-34

|
=)}
)
|
-NOTE- THE ABOVE CALCULATIONDS ARE FOR EBUDGET FURFLZESD ONLY!



17=0rS=—3% CITY CF JONEZEORD fOLANTTATION RESIODENTIAL 4 Vel -nia
Fosition Enployee Lenv3givity C-D Ease New Base Q1-01-34 Amnual EBase Long Total Salary Holiday Amual Tot
CARRIER ELAKE, WADE 1€, 1 &

CARRIER SURTON, JIOHN 133 1) .37

{ARRIER CHAFMAN, MICHAE 16 1. ! L. 70

CARRIER DAVIZ, WALTER 1 1 7 BRACY:S

CARRIER EDWARD=Z, OONNIE 1 1 o 1 o&

CARRIER GRACDY, GOIROON 1 1. 1= 0.3 21

CARRIER HAMFTLON, HERMAN 1€ 1.1& 1010, 11 .29

CARRIER HESTER, ROEERT 16 1. 1% 365 .32 .88

CARRIER HODGE, LLOWNNIE 1e, I | .47 19150, 2
CARRIER HULL, DARYL 1E3531 .13 .44 LGl 17461 .
CARRIER HUNTER, GLEN 16 1.1 L21 1S 175877
CHRRIER JAMES, JEREMIAH 1E, 1.13 : S S5 175253, 2
CARRIER JEMIZON, REGINA R B B 40 9 17 17549 €
CARRIER VEYES, OANIEL 1 1. : 10 1:3 .27 1544 .
CARRIER DIFEN 16 1. L0 1 e 1714%,
CARRIER DFEN 16 1. LO0 1 S 17142,
CARRRIER CQFEN 1€, 1. COQ 1 . 171472,
CARRIER COFEN Q= 1-0-0 16 1. SO0 1 =) 1714
CARRIER DFEN 0= 1-0-0 1€ 1. QO 1€ L1E 171432
CARRIER UFEN O- 1-0-0 14, 1. Q0 1€ 183 17143,
CARRIER FICKETT, EMMITT 9-10-0-0 1£ 1. K] 15 L8O 15799 .
CARRIER STANEACTK, RIONNY 4~ 5-0-0 1e 1. 7 17 14

CARRIER SWIERCZ, DONALD S— E&~0-0 1E2E] ey Py S0

CARRIER THOMAS, CARL ED 2= 3-0-0 16231, 2 .G85

CARRIER TURNER, DONALD = 7-0-Q 16281 . £ .73

CARRIER WARREN, RIIDNEY 4- S-0-0 1 1. 37 .14 [=

CARRIER WHEELEY, EDDIE 4- S5-0-0 1 1. 55 .73 LEE

CARRIER WILKERZON, CECI 2= 3-0-0 1 1. a7 .24 .4

CARRIER WILSON, JONNNY 44— 3-10-0-G 16881, LQzZ L 20 LE SE
ORIVER ADAM:S, NANCY 151-11~12-0-0 1 2. .41 Lk .05
DRIVER COFIELD, FETER £273-12-14-0=0 1 <, ) 11 .1 . QO
DRIVER CoOX, RAYMIND : 1 2. L7 13 1 .38
DRIVER EDWARDZ, MICHAE % 14-15-0-0 1 g 1E = =] .09
DRIVER FIIRKUM, RICHARD 21-15-15-0-0 y .38 2 = LR
ORIVER HICKS, GARY 110-12-12-0~0 Q 4. L7
CORIVER JOHNSION, CLEDON 231- B~ 9-0-0 L2 .17
DRIVER QOFE S= Q- 1-0-0 .z .22
DRIVER <A CHAEL -14-15~0-0 .9 09
DRIVER 225~14-15-0-0 = L Q9
DRIVER = CEY 1S1=-11-12=-0~0 = .08
GROVF LEADER MORGAN, ROEBERT Z11-14-15-0-0Q . Qe

70714 .

A XA RATZE TS ITWNCLUDED AZ OF O1-01-34

|
[+
w
1
—NOTE- THE AEDVE CALCULATIONID ARE FIZR BUDGET FURFOZESD ONLY!



CITY F JONEZEORO A SANITATION COMMERCIAL 01-01-94
Foasitian Emplaoyece Langivaity C-D EBase New Ease Ol-01-34 Annual EBase Long Tatal Salary Haliday Annual Tot

CARRIER HILL, ANH 2E7-1=2-14-0-0
CARRIER HUGGIMZ, THIMAZ o= 1= 2-0-0
DRIVER ADAME, JERRY -15-15-0-0
DRIVER HILL, &Ittty FEE-15-16-0-0

A 2% RALSE I3 INCLUDED A% OF 01-01-34

~NOTE- THE AEDVE CALCULATIUNIG ARE FORX EUDGET FURFIOTES ONLYY



= N EE B A B BN S Sl s P AP wm P B Pm m

12-05-5%  CITY OF JONESEORE 4 FARKING METER ' Hi e
Fositicn Enploree Lonasivity C-D Ease N>w EBase G1-01-54 Amual EBase Long Total Salary Holiday Annual Tot ™
METER MAID ETTER, EMILY F15- 4= S=0-0 1207 % 138, €7 13435 .67 16152.77 714, 16897, 42 261.59 1718%.87

A 2% RAIZE 15 INCLUDED AS 0OF Q1-01-94

I
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! —NOTE- THE AEOVE CALCULATIONG ARE FOR EBUDGET FURFIIESES ONLY!
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Z-09-5% CITY F JONEZEORO [} FARET DEFARTMENT 4
e L T T T e L T L T T T i B Y P T T T T T Ty espppep
Positicn Engloyes Lonaivaty C-D EBase New Ease 01-01-%2 Annual EBase Long Total Salary Hxliday Anm;'al‘ -,

CFP CARETAKER JACKZON, LARRY 170-13-14-0-0 1621 €0 LB 22031 .12 22432, 35
CONCEZZION €/ MATHA, JAMES 23%- 4- 5-0-1 1121.87 =Y 13 14405 .03
FARES DIRECTO  WIMPY, DAVID B=10-0-0 197072 .49 .51 Pl B N
SECRETARY SAMUELES, ALICE 4- G- 5-0-0 1207 .50 Lza S0 15532, 25

A 34 RAIZE I3 INCLUDED AZ 0OF 01-01-34

]
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(=)

! = WOTE - THE ABOVE CALCULATIONT ARE FOR ELVDGET FURFMIET QhNLY)



m m m m m m “ m o m m _ m m m m m

01=-02-94 CITY OF JONEZEORD * E-311 DEFARTMENT 4 01~01-94
FPosition Employee Longivity C-D Ease MNew Ease 01-01-94 Armual EBase Long Total Salary Holiday Annual To;

DISFATCHER OFEN 0= 1-0-0 1394 .16 .54 1£725 .84

DISPATCHER WILLIAMS, PAUL H—~ Z= 4=0-0 1394 1€ .54 17251 .03 .

DISFATCHER COLLINS GEXTER 4- S- 5-0-( 1294 .17 £7 17661 .21 =1

DISFATCHER CONMNALLY CHRIS 3- 3- 4-0-0 1334 .17 £7 17:200 .20 .10

DISFATCHER EMIZON TODD f— Z—= Z-0-0 1294 .17 .7 17222.21 LEE

CIZPATCHER HANE INS, GIORNNIE 2= 1= 2-0-9 1334 .17 7 17062 .. .23

DISFATCHER DFEN 5- 0= 1-0-0 1254 .17 .7 LG 1672 LE0 275,
DIZPATCHER FREZLEY, JEFF 5z- 0O- 1-0-0 1394 .17 7 L2 16526 .3 .30 17475 .03
DISFATCHER WILZON, LEZLE I= 4-0-0 12594 17 7 LES 17245 .22 .10 17912 .42
DIZPATCHER Wooos, MARY 213- 1- 2-0-0 1334 .17 .7 . 9K 16965 £2 .23 17621 .85
DISFATCHER RA=DON, JOYCE D 182 Z=0~0 1497 .17 7 2077 .33 20042 .5 7 L &80 2081626

INCLUDED AZ OF 01-01-94
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-NOTE- THE ABDQVE CALCULLATIDNS ARE FIOR BUDGET FURFDZES 1NLY!



BUDGET SUMMARY ANALYSIS

GEN ADMIN

GEN INFO SYSTEMS
GEN CEMETERY

GEN ATTORNEY

GEN CIVIL SERVICE
GEN CLERK

GEN ANIMAL CONTROL
GEN FIRE DEPT

GEN PLANNING/INSPECTION
GEN POLICE DEPT
STREET

SAN ADMIN

SAN LANDFILL

SAN RESIDENTIAL
SAN COMMERCIAL
MOSQUITO CONTROL
PARKS & RECREATION
PARKING FUND

E-911

GEN HUMAN RESOURCES
TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL

OUTSIDE AGENCIES
DEBT SERVICE
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
EARMARKED ACCOUNTS

TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL

1993
520,324
116,582
120,334

49,677
16,671
33,656
106,258
2,311,633
353,800
2,846,850
3,089,362
335,854
342,480
1,376,584
390,289
194,566
414,197
38,164
374,644
38,582
13,070,507

584,220
521,303
2,552,000
624,860

4,282,383

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES$17,352,890

GENERAL FUND
GEN ADMIN
GEN INFO SYSTEMS
GEN CEMETERY
GEN ATTORNEY
GEN CIVIL SERVICE
GEN CLERK
GEN ANIMAL CONTROL
GEN FIRE DEPT
GEN PLANNING/INSPECTION
GEN POLICE DEPT
GEN HUMAN RESOURCES

TOTAL GENERAL FUND:

1993
520,324
116,582
120,334

49,677
16,671
33,656
106,258

2,311,633
353,800

2,846,850

38,582

6,514,367

1994
509,589
213,038
114,004

54,278
14,480
30,550
111,830
2,300,210
323,721
2,909,095
2,982,593
272,842
219,140
1,573,632
361,272
231,409
372,405
45,441
412,741
60,490
13,112,760

546,000
140,625
3,473,566
614,135

4,774,326

$17,887,086

1994
509,589
213,038
114,004

54,278
14,480
30,550
111,830
2,300,210
323,721
2,909,095
60,450

6,641,285

(10,735)
96,456
(6,330)

4,601
(2,191)
(3,106)

5,572

(11,423)

(30,079)
62,245

(106,769)

(63,012)

(123,340)

197,048

(29,017)
36,843

(41,792)

7,277
38,097
21,908
42,253

(38,220)
(380,678)
921,566

(10,725)

491,943

534,196

CHANGE
(10,735)
96,456
(6,330)
4,601
(2,191)
(3,106)
5,572
(11,423)
(30,079)
62,245
21,5908

199471993 1993 1994
CHANGE % INCREASE % OF TOTAL % OF TOTAL

-2.06% 3.98% 3.89%
82.74% 0.89% 1.62%
-5.26% 0.92% 0.87%
9.26% 0.38% 0.41%
-13.14% 0.13% 0.11%
-9.23% 0.26% 0.23%
5.24% 0.81% 0.85%
-0.49% 17.69% 17.54%
-8.50% 2.71% 2.474
2.19% 21.78% 22.19%
-3.46% 23.64% 22.75%
-18.76% 2.57% 2.08%
-36.01% 2.62% 1.674
14.31% 10.53% 12.00%
-7.43% 2.99% 2.76%
18.94% 1.49% 1.76%
-10.09% 3.174 2.84%
19.07% 0.29% 0.35%
10.174 2.87% 3.15%
56.78% 0.30% 0.46%
0.32% 100.00% 100.00%

199471993 1993 1994

% INCREASE % OF TOTAL % OF TOTAL

-2.06% 7.99% 7.67%
82.74% 1.79% 3.21%
-5.26% 1.85% 1.72%
9.26% 0.76% 0.82%
-13.14% 0.26% 0.22%
-9.23% 0.52% 0.46%
5.24% 1.63% 1.68%
-0.49% 35.49% 34.64%
-8.50% 5.43% 4.87%
2.19% 43.70% 43.80%
56.78% 0.59% 0.91%
1.95% 100.00% 100.00%

126,918



